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Candidates, appointing authorities, and fire union
representatives should refer to this report to see the
most up to date information regarding New Jersey
Fire Service Promotional and Entry Level testing.
If you are viewing this report from a hard copy, the
latest Fire Service Status Report is posted within
the “Public Safety Testing News” section of the
CSC’s web site @ www.state.nj.us/csc.



FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on August 1,
2017. The exam is projected to occur in late
November. The symbols are as follows:

Camden PM1103V
Hamilton Twp. FD #7 PM1104V
Hamilton Twp. FD #9 PM1105V
West Orange PM110/V
Wildwood PM1108V
Woodbridge PM1109V
Margate PM2035V
South Orange PM2178V
Paterson PM2181V

Jersey City PM2186V



DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on December
1, 2016. The exam was administered on April 18 and
April 20, 2017. The list was issued on May 31, 2017.
Exam review was held on June 27 and June 28, 2017.
Symbols and jurisdictions are:

Belleville PM3073U
Hackensack PM3074U
Margate PM3075U
Paterson PM3076U
Teaneck PM3077U
Trenton PM3078U
Willingboro PM3079U
New Brunswick PM3080U
Ventnor City PM3081U
Hamilton FD #2 PM3240V
Clifton PMO0130V
Hillside PM3241V

The next announcement is scheduled for December 1, 2017.



BATTALION FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on July 1, 2015. The written
exam was successfully administered on November 19, 2015. The oral
exam was successfully administered April 23, April 30, and May
7, 2016. Lists issued on September 14, 2016. Exam review was held
October 12, October 13, October 14, and October 17, 2016.
Jurisdictions and symbols are as follows:

Asbury Park PM1489T
Atlantic City PM1490T
Bayonne PM1491T
Belleville PM1492T
Camden PM1515T
Carteret PM1493T
Elizabeth PM1494T
Gloucester City PM1495T
Hoboken PM1496T
Jersey City PM1513T
Millburn PM1497T
Mount Laurel PM1498T
Newark PM1499T
North Hudson Fire And Rescue PM1514T
Passaic PM1500T
Perth Amboy PM1503T
Plainfield PM1504T
Pleasantville PM1505T
Rahway PM1506T
Roselle PM1507T
Teaneck PM1508T
Trenton PM1509T
Union Twp. PM1510T
Winslow Twp. PM1512T

The next announcement is scheduled for July 1, 2018. The next written
exam is projected for October/November 2018 with the next oral exam to
follow in the spring of 20109.



2"d |_evel Supervisor

The current announcement was released on August 1, 2017. The
written exam is projected for November 16, 2017. The oral
assessment exercises are projected for March / April of 2018.

Symbols and jurisdictions are:

Belleville

Deptford Twp.
Hamilton Twp. FD #3
Harrison

Irvington

Jackson FD #3
Nutley
Pennsauken
Ridgewood
Ventnor City
Vineland
Willingboro
Woodbridge FD #1

PM1020V
PM1025V
PM1031V
PM1037V
PM1040V
PM1041V
PM1048V
PM1052V
PM1056V
PM2177V
PM1059V
PM1062V
PM1066V



1% Level Supervisor

The current announcement was released on August 1, 2017. The written exam is
projected for November 18, 2017. The oral assessment exercises are projected between
February and May 2018. The symbols and jurisdictions for this administration are:

Captain
Asbury Park PM1017V
Bayonne PM1019V
Bergenfield PM1021V
Bloomfield PM1022V
Bordentown Twp. PM1023V
Bridgeton PM1024V
Dover PM1026V
East Orange PM1027V
Elizabeth PM1028V
Ewing PM1029V
Gloucester Twp. PM1030V
Hamilton Twp. FD #4 PM1032V
Hamilton Twp. FD #6 PM1033V
Hamilton Twp. FD #7 PM1034V
Hamilton Twp. FD #8 PM1035V
Hamilton Twp. FD #9 PM1036V
Hillside PM1038V
Hoboken PM1039V
Kearny PM1042Vv
Lakewood FD #1 PM1043V
Millburn PM1044V
Morristown PM1045V
Newark PM1046V
North Wildwood PM1047V
Ocean City PM1049V
Orange PM1050V
Paterson PM1051V
Perth Amboy PM1053V
Rahway PM1055V
Roselle PM1057V
Trenton PM1058V
West Orange PM1060V
Wildwood PM1061V
Winslow Township PM1063V
Woodbridge FD #2 PM1064V
Woodbridge FD #7 PM1065V



Belleville
Bordentown Twp.
Cape May
Carteret
Cinnaminson
Clifton

Deptford Twp.
Gloucester City
Hackensack
Hamilton Twp. FD #3
Irvington
Jackson FD #3
Jackson FD #4
Lawrence

Linden

Long Branch
Margate

Mount Laurel FD #1
New Brunswick
Nutley

Passaic
Pennsauken Twp.
Plainfield
Ridgewood
Teaneck

Union Twp.
Ventnor City
Vineland
Voorhees Twp.
Willingboro Twp.
Woodbridge FD #1

Jersey City
North Hudson

Lieutenant

PM1067V
PM1068V
PM1070V
PM1071V
PM1072V
PM1073V
PM1074V
PM1075V
PM1076V
PM1077V
PM1078V
PM1079V
PM1080V
PM1081V
PM1082V
PM1083V
PM1084V
PM1085V
PM1086V
PM1087V
PM1088V
PM1089V
PM1090V
PM1091V
PM1092V
PM1093V
PM1094V
PM1095V
PM1096V
PM1097V
PM1098V

Fire Officer 1

PM1099V
PM1100V



ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER

The firefighter job announcement was released on July 1, 2015.
Applications were accepted on-line from July 1, 2015 through
August 31, 2015. Fire Fighter written testing is now completed
except for a few make-ups. Lists issued March 3, 2016. Please refer
to the 2015 Firefighter Administration Guide, the 2015 Physical
Fitness Manual, and the 2015 Fire Fighter FAQs on our website for
more information about the Physical Performance Test process.



