

NEW JERSEY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Fire Service Status Report

September 2017

Updated 9/5/17

Candidates, appointing authorities, and fire union representatives should refer to this report to see the most up to date information regarding New Jersey Fire Service Promotional and Entry Level testing. If you are viewing this report from a hard copy, the latest Fire Service Status Report is posted within the "Public Safety Testing News" section of the CSC's web site @ www.state.nj.us/csc.

FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on August 1, 2017. The exam is projected to occur in late November. The symbols are as follows:

Camden	PM1103V
Hamilton Twp. FD #7	PM1104V
Hamilton Twp. FD #9	PM1105V
West Orange	PM1107V
Wildwood	PM1108V
Woodbridge	PM1109V
Margate	PM2035V
South Orange	PM2178V
Paterson	PM2181V
Jersey City	PM2186V

DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on December 1, 2016. The exam was administered on April 18 and April 20, 2017. The list was issued on May 31, 2017. Exam review was held on June 27 and June 28, 2017. Symbols and jurisdictions are:

Belleville	PM3073U
Hackensack	PM3074U
Margate	PM3075U
Paterson	PM3076U
Teaneck	PM3077U
Trenton	PM3078U
Willingboro	PM3079U
New Brunswick	PM3080U
Ventnor City	PM3081U
Hamilton FD #2	PM3240V
Clifton	PM0130V
Hillside	PM3241V

The next announcement is scheduled for December 1, 2017.

BATTALION FIRE CHIEF

The current announcement was released on July 1, 2015. The written exam was successfully administered on November 19, 2015. The oral exam was successfully administered April 23, April 30, and May 7, 2016. Lists issued on September 14, 2016. Exam review was held October 12, October 13, October 14, and October 17, 2016. Jurisdictions and symbols are as follows:

Asbury Park	PM1489T
Atlantic City	PM1490T
Bayonne	PM1491T
Belleville	PM1492T
Camden	PM1515T
Carteret	PM1493T
Elizabeth	PM1494T
Gloucester City	PM1495T
Hoboken	PM1496T
Jersey City	PM1513T
Millburn	PM1497T
Mount Laurel	PM1498T
Newark	PM1499T
North Hudson Fire And Rescue	PM1514T
Passaic	PM1500T
Perth Amboy	PM1503T
Plainfield	PM1504T
Pleasantville	PM1505T
Rahway	PM1506T
Roselle	PM1507T
Teaneck	PM1508T
Trenton	PM1509T
Union Twp.	PM1510T
Winslow Twp.	PM1512T

The next announcement is scheduled for July 1, 2018. The next written exam is projected for October/November 2018 with the next oral exam to follow in the spring of 2019.

2nd Level Supervisor

The current announcement was released on August 1, 2017. The written exam is projected for November 16, 2017. The oral assessment exercises are projected for March / April of 2018. Symbols and jurisdictions are:

Belleville	PM1020V
Deptford Twp.	PM1025V
Hamilton Twp. FD #3	PM1031V
Harrison	PM1037V
Irvington	PM1040V
Jackson FD #3	PM1041V
Nutley	PM1048V
Pennsauken	PM1052V
Ridgewood	PM1056V
Ventnor City	PM2177V
Vineland	PM1059V
Willingboro	PM1062V
Woodbridge FD #1	PM1066V

1st Level Supervisor

The current announcement was released on August 1, 2017. The written exam is projected for November 18, 2017. The oral assessment exercises are projected between February and May 2018. The symbols and jurisdictions for this administration are:

Captain

Asbury Park	PM1017V
Bayonne	PM1019V
Bergenfield	PM1021V
Bloomfield	PM1022V
Bordentown Twp.	PM1023V
Bridgeton	PM1024V
Dover	PM1026V
East Orange	PM1027V
Elizabeth	PM1028V
Ewing	PM1029V
Gloucester Twp.	PM1030V
Hamilton Twp. FD #4	PM1032V
Hamilton Twp. FD #6	PM1033V
Hamilton Twp. FD #7	PM1034V
Hamilton Twp. FD #8	PM1035V
Hamilton Twp. FD #9	PM1036V
Hillside	PM1038V
Hoboken	PM1039V
Kearny	PM1042V
Lakewood FD #1	PM1043V
Millburn	PM1044V
Morristown	PM1045V
Newark	PM1046V
North Wildwood	PM1047V
Ocean City	PM1049V
Orange	PM1050V
Paterson	PM1051V
Perth Amboy	PM1053V
Rahway	PM1055V
Roselle	PM1057V
Trenton	PM1058V
West Orange	PM1060V
Wildwood	PM1061V
Winslow Township	PM1063V
Woodbridge FD #2	PM1064V
Woodbridge FD #7	PM1065V
<u> </u>	

Lieutenant

Belleville	PM1067V
Bordentown Twp.	PM1068V
Cape May	PM1070V
Carteret	PM1071V
Cinnaminson	PM1072V
Clifton	PM1073V
Deptford Twp.	PM1074V
Gloucester City	PM1075V
Hackensack	PM1076V
Hamilton Twp. FD #3	PM1077V
Irvington	PM1078V
Jackson FD #3	PM1079V
Jackson FD #4	PM1080V
Lawrence	PM1081V
Linden	PM1082V
Long Branch	PM1083V
Margate	PM1084V
Mount Laurel FD #1	PM1085V
New Brunswick	PM1086V
Nutley	PM1087V
Passaic	PM1088V
Pennsauken Twp.	PM1089V
Plainfield	PM1090V
Ridgewood	PM1091V
Teaneck	PM1092V
Union Twp.	PM1093V
Ventnor City	PM1094V
Vineland	PM1095V
Voorhees Twp.	PM1096V
Willingboro Twp.	PM1097V
Woodbridge FD #1	PM1098V

Fire Officer 1

Jersey City PM1099V North Hudson PM1100V

ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER

The firefighter job announcement was released on July 1, 2015. Applications were accepted on-line from July 1, 2015 through August 31, 2015. Fire Fighter written testing is now completed except for a few make-ups. Lists issued March 3, 2016. Please refer to the 2015 Firefighter Administration Guide, the 2015 Physical Fitness Manual, and the 2015 Fire Fighter FAQs on our website for more information about the Physical Performance Test process.